City's maximum contribution of $350K, an upfront payment of $275K from the BIA and a funding contribution from Urban Design of $100K towards the overall value of the project. Under the loan program, the City has agreed to lend the Board, with interest, and the Board has agreed to reimburse 

the City with interest a total of three hundred seventy-two thousand, four hundred and fifty-four dollars ($372,454) Project Costs. 

The recommended 2025 in-year capital budget adjustment for Toronto Fire Services (TFS) consists of the reallocation of $0.065 million in 2025 cash flow funding from the Mobile Driver Simulator project, which has unused funds, to a new project Forklift for Toronto Fire Academy to address the